

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007 Jackson Energy Cooperative 115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 Fax (606)0364-1007 www.jacksonenergy.com lisabaker@jacksonenergy.com markkeene@jacksonenergy.com



January 28, 2014

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative for an Adjustment for Rates PSC Case No. 2013-00219

Enclosed are the affidavits of notice of hearing as published in newspapers for five of the seven counties as requested by the Commission in relation to the above noted case. As soon as Jackson Energy receives the additional affidavits of the two additional newspapers, they will be filed with the Commission.

Also, enclosed please find a letter providing notice of public hearing that was mailed to members in counties not covered by the newspapers. Enclosed also are the certified mail receipt documents showing proof of mailing to these members. Please let us know if you have any questions or need further information.

Clayton Oswald Counsel for Jackson Energy Cooperative 1306 West 5th Street Suite 100 London, KY 40741 <u>coswald@tkolegal.com</u>